
•· .. • 
Advmt Consulting cl Technology, Inc. 

-:..IV. , .... -

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Communitlllio.u 
Ccnilication & Compliance Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
T allahasscc, FL 32399..0866 

RE: ALEC application enclosed. 

Dear Sir/Madam; 

• 
P.O llo• 711\6 
Wnley Chopd. ~I 33543 
(HIJ) 715-11119,(Mil) 715· 1719 Fu 
htljl/ ,....w ochcnt·O com 

DEPOSIT 

D56 3 • 

We III'C cru:losing six copies of the ALEC application for cet1ificntion wulun the Suuc: of Florida 
and enclosing the required fc:c of $250.00. 

During your n:vic:w process should you have uny questions or nc«< further M~t~lancc, plc.nsc call 

on me and I have lislcd below my contact numbers. 

Voice: 813-715-1619 
Fax: 813-7 15·1719 
Email: wayncr@Jidvc:nl·fl.com 

tn f() 
Wayne: Rid~~ 

DC CUt' 

• • 

0 6 9 I 3 JUL -9 :;; 
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.. • • 
ADVENT CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC. 

APPLICATION FORM: 

DATE: 6/30/97 

PURPOSE: FOR AUTHOR1TY TO PROVIDE 
ALTERN A TfVE LOCAL EXCHANGE 
SERVICE 

TERRITORY: WITHJN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

001 I ' • • , 

I) 6 9 I J JUL -9 :;; 



'• • • 
J. This ts an appltatlon for (cheek one): 

(X) 0r1111na1 authortt.r (new ca.pany) 

( ) Approval of transfer (to another cartt flea ted cc:.pany) 
fx=la, a cert1f1atld COIIpany purchases 
an ex1stins ~ny and desi,..s to retain 
the original cert1flc&t·• authority. 

( ) Approval of usi• 1t of exfsttns c:ertlfic:au (to a 
noncerttfiated COIIpii\Y) 

£xppple, • non-eertlflated coapany 
JM!rchuas an extstlng ~anY and desires 
to ,..taln the certl flcate of authorIty 
rather than app 1 y for a new cart 1 fl cat• . 

( ) Appt oval for transfer of c:cntrol ( to another certificated coapany) 

.El!.llml.t, a COIIpany purchases 511 of a 
certl1f a ted CGIIP&I\1. The to. Iss 1 on .,, t 
approve the new controlling entity. 

z. N ... of appl: cant: 

Advent Consul ting and Technology, Inc. 

3. ~ under ~lch the applicant will do business (d/ b/ a) : 

None 

4. If applicable, please provide proof of fictitious n ... (d/b/a) 

registration. 

Fictitious n ... registration nu.ber: None 

5. A. National aalltng address Including street n ... , nu.bar, post office 

box, city , stat., ztp code, and Dbont m•btr . 

3301 Steeplechase Road 
P.O. Box ? 166 
Wo8loy Chapel~ YL 33543 
(613) ?15- 16h 
1. Flortde ul11ng add,..u Incl uding strnt n ... , nu.blr, post 

office box, city , state, zip code, and Rbon• nywb4r. 
3301 Steeplech••o Road; P.O . oox 71o6 
Wosl oy Chapel, rL 33543 (81 3 ) 715- 1619 

FORM PSC/~1U 8 (11/05) 
Requi red by Chapter 364.337 F.S. 

-z-



• 
6. Structure of organtzatfon1 

{ ! 
Individual 
Foreign Corporation 
&eneral Partnership 

( Joint Venture 

• 
I x! Corporat 1 on 

Foreign Part nership 
Lfafted Partnership 
other, Please explain _____ _ 

7. If applfcant 1s an fndtvtdual, partnership, or Jofnt venture, please 

give n ... , title and addreaa of tach legal entity. 

N/ A 

8. State wfltther 1111 of the officers, dl rectors, or any of the ten 

largest stockholders have previously been adjudged bankrupt, 

aentally tnc:o~~p~tent, or foWid guilty of 1111 felony or of an;- crlae, 

or wfltther such actlona a¥ result fro. pending procttdfngs. If so, 
please explain. 

None N/ A 

9. If Incorporated, please provide proof fro. the Florida Secret ~ry of State 

that the applicant has authority to operate In Florida. 

Corporate charter n~r: P97000003906 

10. Please provide the n ... , title, addreu, telephone n~r. Internet 

address, and facslatle nl8ber for the person serving as ongoing llatson 

with the Co.alssfon, and If different, the liaison responsible for this 

application. 
Wayne Redwood Phone: (8131 715-1619 
P. O. Box 7166 Fax: (8131 715-1719 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33543 £-•ail : waynortadven t - fl.com 

11. Please lfst other states fn whfeh the applicant Is currently provld1ng or 
has applied t o provi de local uc.hange or alternative local exchange 

service . 
None 

12. Has the applicant been dented certification In any other state? If so, 

please list tht state and reason for denial . 

NO 

13. Have penalties been l_,ostd against the applicant lr any ether state? If 
so, please lfat the state and reason for penalty. 

None 

FO~ PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) 
Required by Chapter 314.337 F.S. 

·3· 



14. 

15. 

16. 

• • 
Please Indicate how 
COIIPII\Y• 

a custc.er can ftle a service ea.plalnt with your 

I l 
2) 

By Phone. Call our cue toaor c~ ro a t (8131 71~-161 9, 9:00am- 4: 00 p 
In Writing. Advent Consulting, P.O. Box 7166, weeloy Chapel, PL 

31 Via E-mail. Networkladvent-fl. com 
)3 54 3. 

Please COIIPlete and ftle a price ltst In accordanc• with Co.tuton Rule 

25-24.825. t hi A t I time we are not f il ing a pri co Jist bacauec 
r ul e 2S-24. 82S does not appl y. Wo will only of fer Crame connections . 

Please prov1cle all avatlallle c.loostnutton d.onstrattng that the 

appltcant hu the followtng capabtlttlll to provide alternatfvt local 

exchange service tn Florida. Please aco a ttached package 

A. Financial cap~blltty . 

Regarding the showing of financial capablltty, the following applies : 

The application aboyld contt1n the applicant ' s financial stat ... nts 
for the .ast recent 3 years , Including: 

1. the balance sheet 

2. lnca.t stat ... nt 

3. stu .. nt of retained earnings. 

Further, a wrltte explanation, Which c lll Include supporting 
doa8111tatton, regarding the following should be provided to show 
ftnanctal capability. 

1. Please provide docUIIntatlon that the applicant has suffi cient 
financial capab111ty to provide the requested service In the 
geographic area proposed to be served . 

2. Please provide docUIIntatlon that the applicant has suffi cient 
financial capability t~ •lntaln the requested service. 

3. Please provide dOCUIIntatton that the applicant has suffic ient 
financial capability to ... t Its lease or ownership obligations. 

JOT£: This dOCUIIIIUtton ay Include, bot ts not 1 tatted t o, 
ftnanclel rtat-.nts , e projected profit and loss sut .. nt, credit 
referencts, credit bureau reports, and de 1crt pt tons of business 
relati onships with financial Institutions. 

FOIUI PSC/ Cill 8 ( 11/!15) 
Requi red by Chapter 364 .337 F.S. 

· 4-



• • 
If available, the ftnanetal atat ... ntl ahould bt audited financial 

stat ... nts. 

If the applicant dots not have audited financial stat-nts, It shall 

bt so stated. The unaudited ft nanelal stat-.nts should then bt signed by 

the applicant's dltef txtevttve offtc.r and eh1ef financial officer. The 

signatures should attt•t that tbt financial statwnts an trut and 

corrtct. 

I. Manager! al capab11 tty. 
Please see attached package 

C. Technical capabtltty. Please soo llttachod packllgo 

(If you will bt providing local Intra-exchange switched 
ttltc< m1cat1ons strv!.-e, tbtn state how you will provide access 

to 1111 ... rgeney strvlce. If tht nature of the ... r111ney 1111 

servlct acctu and funding ..chantSII Is not equivalent to that 

prov!dtd by tbt local exchange ec.panlts In tbt areas to be served, 

dtscrtbtd In dttatl tbt dtfftrtnct.) 

N/ A 

FO~ PSC/CMU 8 (11/85) 
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S. 
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• • 
AFFIDAVIT 

ly -.y signature below, I, the undersigned officer, attest to 

the accuraey of the lnfonaatlon contained In this application and 
attached doculents and that the applicant has the technical 
expertise, .anagertal ability, and financial capability to provide 
alternative loeel exc:hange service In the State of Florida. I have 

read thl foregoing and declare that to the best of ~ knowledge and 
be11ef, the tntorutton h true and correct. I attest that I have 
the authority to algn on blhal f of -.y COiil)ln.Y and agrH to ca.ply, 
now and tn the future, with all applicable to.lsslon rules and 
orders. 

Flll"tttlr, I • _,.. that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida 

Statutes, •Mt!oeftr tnowlntlJ-.kes 1 fell• sta~t In wrltfnt with 
the Intent to atsleacl 1 publ lc senant In the perforunce of hh 

offtc1a1 MJ shall lie 1Utl t:J of a ats.....,_,r r , the sec:oncl c~eFM. 
pg~tshUle u pi'O'Iided In s . n&.oez and s. no. Oil" . 

Official: ~(c~~re 
Title: 

'61~-7/..;. /61/ 
Telephone NuiOI~ 

Address: S' \) ~JuY 11 blo 

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) 
Required by Chapter 354.337 F.S. 

· 6-



• • 
A~11t Cotuultbtg .t Tec:lfllology, /11c. 

lntrodutlioo 

The enclosed information will aid the examinators at the Florida Publ1c Service Commi»ion. 
Division of Communications in the evaluation of Advent Consulting & Ttc.hnology. Inc for 
ALEC status 

Company Backaroynd 

Advent Consulting&: Technology. Inc i$ a Florida ba$ed computer Data Connectivity Company. 

expetic:nced In muhi-veodor, multi-platform solutions We were formed 10 June: of 1993 and 
operated u Advent Co!IJultina. Inc until early 1997 wherein we changed our corporate status to 

include Advent Consulting & Technology. Inc. 

As a company we tpcci•liu in computer data network connectivity and u such opc:ra1e u an 

Internet Setviu Provider We CWTently provide service to our subscribers Vle PPP. Frame Relay 

andATM 

Our other Network Specialties include 
Network Managemenl 
Network inJtallation 
Network ublina 

We design netWOrks and systems that link a few work-stations to enlerpnse ,,,de networks 
linking custornc:rs globaJJy. 

As an ISP we are currently applying for ALEC Sial us for our company so I hoi we moy sec our 
company grow and ITlllintain its high quality of tenri<:c and from our background and Cl<~nmc:" 

we are very qualified and financially solvent to provide and continue to provide th.s seMce We 

hope that you will agree and srant us ALEC status 

Further you will notice from our application thai we are no1 submitung a "pnce lut• for our 

services becaux after reading the Commluion rule 2S 24 82S we feel that this rule does not apply 

10 us, becaute at this time we are not offering basic dial tone tervicc: to our subscribers 



• • 
fiuoci•l lnfonnatjoo 

For your review we are enclosing oor most rcc:enl un&Uditcd fill&llciaJ statements Please sec 
auachmet~ls 

2 



• • 
financial and Trade rcfercnca 

Bankina lo(oCJDirjoo 

Buk N•m~: Btmt ll Btnk 
Address: 
Contact: 

P.O. Box 31269, Tampa. FL 3J6JI 
Maria Sandoval 

Phone: 800-628-~617 
Account Number 1407S 10042 

Belkin Compona'IIJ 
1303 Walnut Pille Way 
Compton , CA 90220 
(3 10)898-1100 
Acd 30326 
Terms 30 days 
Credit limit: SS,OOO 00 

Microlinlc Enterprise 
13 731 E. Proctor Ave 
City oflndwuy, CA 91746 
(818) 330-9S99 
Acdi472J2 
Terms 20 days 
Credit limit SSOOO 

MacMillian Pubishing 
20 I W. 103rd Street 
lndi~n~polis, IN 46290 
(800) 8S8· 7674 
A«:JJ I 093 7 S60 
Terms 30 days 
Credit limit SSOOO 

Tl'l.de Rcfmnca 

Ingram M1cro 
17S9 Wehrle Dnv~: 
Williamsville, NY 14221 · 7Kll7 
(716) 633-3600 
Aedl· 70833940 
Terms 20 days 
Credit Limit $10,000 

Power & ; :lephonc Supply Co 
2673 Yale Ave 
Memphis, TN J811l 
(800)238· 7541 
Acdl 03-00998-FB 
Terms JO days 
Credit Limit SS.OOO 

3 



• • 
Managcnwnt Profile 

Our managemcnttearn rurrently consists of the following personnel 

Name: Wayne Redwood 
Title. President/CEO 

Name John Masten 
Title: Operations Manl{!er 

Name: Maureen Badchkam 
Title: Auistant Operations 

Our management team is very experienced in the operatton oft he ISP and suhes for a high 
rustomer care quality. Each of the lillod members h&"e been with Ad\ent from tU tnuptton and 

have been responsible for the growth and success we et1JOY tod.ty ~Js m our optnion mat.cs thu 
team the one to IUrther the continued growth of Advent 

Name Wayne Redwood, MCSE 
Title President/CEO 

U&hnjr.aJ Backgrguod 

From the inception of Advent Mr Redwood has been the chief architect in the Jestgn and 
implementation oft he ISP The entire ne~work has bcen designed and managed by Mr Redwood 
As such, Mr Rod wood iJ a Cenificd Network Engineer and totally upable of the continued 

management of the ISP's network Mr Redwood is an expen and highly sought ancr spuker in 
computer networks and specializes in TCP/TP and hosts many peer conferences '"thts field Thts 
in our opinion makes him the one 10 fun her the contmued groW1h of Ad,.ent 

4 
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• Advent Consulting & Technowg;y, Inc. 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Communications 
Certification&. Compliance Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

.Tallahwce. FL 32399-0866 

RE: ALEC application cncloJcd. 

Dear Sir!Medlm; 

• 
P.O. Bol 7166 
Wcalcy Cbapc.l, Fl.l3SO 
(113) ?IS-1619, (113) 71S-17191'u 
bl'P:I/www.adYCfti·R.com 

DEPOSIT 

D5 6 3 .. 

OAiC 

JUL 0 91997 

We are enclosing silt c:opics of the ALEC application for cen.ification with•n the SlAte of Florida 
and enclosing the required fee or $250.00. 

During your review process should you have: any queations or need funhcru.uist.ance, plc:115C call 
on me and I have listed below my conllld numbers. 

Voice: 8 13-71S.I619 
Fu: 813·715-1719 
Email: wayne:@advent-O.com 

Sincerely, (\ 
,n flrn 

....... 

, .. 
• 
-~ 

--:: July 7 19 97 

PAY TO THE 
ONX~~ --------~F~~~e•5~l4dAa~~~~~~1~1o~&~•~P~' i~c~•~C~omm~~1ueuau1~o~n~---------------- 250 00 

. . 
--------T~w~o~l~lw~•dx~e~d~P~i~f~t~)~M~'~d~8~8~/~k~9~9~9~e~*~*••••••-----------------------------~ 
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